
Changes to legislation: Road Safety Act 2006, Paragraph 26 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 19 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

ENDORSEMENT: ALL DRIVERS

Road Traffic Act 1988 (c. 52)

- 26 (1) Section 164 (power of constables to require production of driving licence and in certain cases statement of date of birth) is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit “and its counterpart” in each place.
- (3) In subsection (1), for “they were” substitute “ it was ”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “their” substitute “ its ”, and
 - (b) for “them”, in both places, substitute “ it ”.
- (5) In subsection (5)—
- (a) for “them”, in each place, substitute “ it ”, and
 - (b) for “their” substitute “ its ”.
- ^{F1}(6)
- (7) In subsection (8)—
- (a) for “them”, in each place, substitute “ it ”, and
 - (b) for “their” substitute “ its ”.
- (8) In subsection (11), omit the reference to “counterpart”.

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 3 para. 26(6) omitted (30.11.2022) by virtue of [Police, Crime, Sentencing and Courts Act 2022 \(c. 32\)](#), s. 208(1), [Sch. 10 para. 34\(c\)](#); S.I. 2022/1187, reg. 4(a) (with Pt. 3)

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 3 para. 26 in force at 8.6.2015 by [S.I. 2015/560](#), [art. 3\(a\)](#) (with arts. 4-9)

Changes to legislation:

Road Safety Act 2006, Paragraph 26 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 19 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 6 para. 8A inserted by [2016 c. 16 s. 3\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 6 para. 10A inserted by [2016 c. 16 s. 4\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 6 para. 13(9) inserted by [2016 c. 16 s. 4\(5\)](#)